Gradual Entry to Kindergarten — North Canoe -:Sept. 2019

Entering Kindergarten and the school system is a new stage in your child’s life. It can be very
exciting for some and may be scary for others. To help make this transition easier, our district
implements gradual entry into kindergarten. Gradual entry occurs over 8 days. Your
kindergarten child should attend Kindergarten at the following times: - |

Date Time Activity

Tue., Sept. 3 Kindergarten children do not attend.

Wed., Sept. 4 8:30—9:30 am | Start + Dismissal Routine
**Parents complete CHEQ Questionnaire
**Parents enjoy a Meet & Greet with our PAC

Thu., Sept. 5 8:30—10:00 am | + Snack Routine

Fri., Sept. 6 8:30 —10:30 am | + Recess Routine

Mon., Sept. 9 8:30—11:30 am | + After Recess Routine

Tue., Sept. 10 8:30—-12:00 pm | + Eating Lunch Routine

Wed., Sept. 11 8:30-12:30 pm | + Lunch Recess Routine

Thu., Sept. 12 8:30—1:00 pm | + After Lunch Routine

Fri., Sept. 13 8:30—-1:30 pm | + Afternoon Routine

| Mon., Sept. 16 8:30—2:23 pm | Full Day Kindergarten

**All Routines

Starting on the 4™, please provide your child with a pair of indoor shoes, a water bottle, and
fruit or vegetables for snack.
Each morning, ALL children are to be supervised by their parent or guardian until a teacher is

on supervision (8:15 am). At the bell, children should line up against the wall of the building —
| will show the children. Children will be dismissed at the same location and must be picked up

by a specified adult.




